PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	502932156	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS H. WARD	08/06/2014
JOSE ALBERTO CASAS PENA	08/06/2014
FERNANDO PARDO	08/06/2014
MICHAEL TRUMP	08/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGNWORKS/USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2201 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	NEWBURY PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602.230.5547

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVE.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250261.00158 (P22078-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. WIETRZNY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Wietrzny/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=P22078 Assignment - Ward et al#page1.tif source=P22078 Assignment - Ward et al#page2.tif

502946534 PATENT REEL: 033588 FRAME: 0468

source=P22078 Assignment - Ward et al#page3.tif source=P22078 Assignment - Ward et al#page4.tif source=P22078 Assignment - Ward et al#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033588 FRAME: 0469

Attorney Docket No.: 250261.00158 (P22078-US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) (individually and collectively "ASSIGNOR") own(s) certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application fitled "WORK VEHICLE BODY" ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Designworks/USA, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having its principal office at 2201 Corporate Center Drive, Newbury Park, California 91320, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application and likewise for all foreign patents and patent

United States of America that may issue from the	Application and likew	ise for all foreign patents and	l patent
applications.	1.1		
- Carulan	8/6/14	at <u>VENTURA</u> City	C
Thomas H. Ward	Date signed	City	State
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when ac	knowledgment before	A Notary Publicies not feasib	le.
Rent De Q	92 W	Hours 16	
Witness	W	itness	11.0
STATE OF			
)ss:			
A S. S. S. S. L. C.	4.5 (2) 4.5 (2) 4.7 (2)		Ø 1 . 1 . 1 .
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within day of		tness my nand and Notariai	Seai this
	Notary Publ	ic	
DT: 4.3	Printed Nam	·C	and the state of t
SEAL			

My Commission Expires:

QB\250261.00158\27007442.1

Attorney Docket No.: 250261.00158 (P22078-US)

8/6/14 at Newbury PANK CA
Date signed City State
knowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. Witness
and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this, 2014.
Notary Public
Printed Name
My Commission Expires:
8/6/4 at Newbord PAMIL CA City State
knowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Witness
and for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this, 2014.
Notary Public
Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.: 250261.00158 (P22078-US)

Michael Trump	7	2/6/14 Date signed	at NEARULY () City	Krik <u>CA</u> State
Outside the USA: Witnesses are re	equired when a	cknowledgment before a l	Notary Public is not fea	sible.
Witness		Witn	AUN DEN CONLES	indigeneelle skilleling
STATE OF))\$\$:)			
Acknowledged before me, a Notar	y Publie, withi		ess my hand and Notari	ial Seal this
		Notary Public		y Managana and a same a
		Printed Name		
SEAL		My Commissio	n Fynires	

QB\250261.00158\27007442.1

RECORDED: 08/12/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033588 FRAME: 0472